purchase or otherwise, the securities of any other body corporate, from time to time, in one or more tranches, provided that such 
acquisition whether by way of subscription, purchase or otherwise, or any combination thereof, shall not exceed an amount of Rs. 
250,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two hundred fifty crore) over and above the existing investments of the Company, and irrespective of the 
fact that the existing investments of the Company may already be in excess of the limits as specified in Section 186(2) of the Act. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts, deeds and things as may be required,

[...]

investments and to acquire by way of subscription, purchase or otherwise, the securities of any other body corporate, from time to time, in 
one or more tranches, provided that such acquisition whether by way of subscription, purchase or otherwise, or any combination thereof, 
shall not exceed an amount of Rs. 250,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two hundred fifty crore) over and above the existing investments of the 
Company, and irrespective of the fact that the existing investments of the Company, at the relevant time(s), may already be in excess of 
the limits as specified in Section 186(2) of the Act. 

None of the Directors and key managerial personnel of the Company or their respective relatives is concerned or interested either financially